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 2025 

   

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

   1  
 

2  
-12:00pm 

Ms. District of  
Columbia 

Coronation Luncheon 
The Point 

2100 2nd Street SW 

3       OUTREACH-2 
10am to 11am 

Breast Cancer Awareness  
Carver 2000 

4800 E. Capitol St NE 
11am to 12pm 

Anacostia Garden Apt 
3600 Ely Place SE 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
1pm to 3:30pm 

Grocery Shuttle 
Wal-Mart - Alexandria 

Carver 2000 
4800 E. Capitol St  

8  
Ms. Senior America 

Pageant 
9/6-9/10-25 
New Jersey 

9  
1pm to 3:30pm 

Grocery Shuttle 
Amish Market 

Roundtree Residences 

2515 Alabama Ave SE 

10    OUTREACH 
1pm to 3:30pm 

Grocery Shuttle 
Amish Market 

J. W. King 
4638 H St SE 

11  
 

12  
 

13  

OFFICE CLOSED 
INDIGINOUS 

PEOPLES DAY 

14   OUTREACH 
11am to 12pm 

Mini Commission 
Meeting Ward 7 

Breast Cancer Awareness  

Ridge Road Rec 

830 Ridge Road SE 

15   OUTREACH 
1pm to 3:30pm 

Grocery Shuttle 
Woodmore Towne Ctr.  

Capital Gateway 
201 58th St NE 
1:30pm to 3pm 

Breast Cancer Awareness 
Matthews-2616 MLK SE 

16  
10am to 1pm 

Seabury Shuttle 
The Strand 

Publick Playhouse 
5445 Landover Road 

Hyattsville, MD 

17   OUTREACH-2 
 9am to 2pm 

Grocery Distribution 

Access Housing 
820 Chesapeake St. SE 

12pm to 1pm 
Atrium 

4020 Minnesota Ave 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
1pm to 3:30pm 

Grocery Shuttle 
Amish Market 

Matthews Memorial 
2616 MLK Ave SE 

24  
1pm to 3:30pm 

Grocery Shuttle 
Woodmore Towne 

Center 
Overlook Apt. 

3700 9th Street SE 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
1pm to 3:30pm 

Grocery Shuttle 
Walmart - Alexandria 
Anacostia Garden 
3600 Ely Place SE 

30  
 

31  
10am to 1pm 

Grocery Shuttle 
Wal-Mart – Alex. VA 

PT/DHH 
3440 Minnesota Ave SE 

 

 

April Lee, EOTR Program Coordinator 202-397-7300  

   

 

 


