## October

Sharon Smith,
Outreach/Partnership Coordinator
Ward 7 & Ward 8 - 202-650-7861

April Lee, EOTR Program Coordinator 202-397-7300





2025

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
			1	2  -12:00pm  Ms. District of Columbia  Coronation Luncheon The Point 2100 2nd Street SW	3 OUTREACH-2 10am to 11am Breast Cancer Awareness Carver 2000 4800 E. Capitol St NE 11am to 12pm Anacostia Garden Apt 3600 Ely Place SE	4
5	6	7 Ipm to 3:30pm Grocery Shuttle Wal-Mart - Alexandria Carver 2000 4800 E. Capitol St	8 Ms. Genior America Pageant 9/6-9/10-25 New Jersey	9 Ipm to 3:30pm Grocery Shuttle Amish Market Roundtree Residences 2515 Alabama Ave SE	10 OUTREACH  ipm to 3:30pm Grocery Shuttle  Amish Market  J. W. King 4638 H St SE	11
12	13 OFFICE CLOSED INDIGINOUS PEOPLES DAY	14 OUTREACH 11am to 12pm Mini Commission Meeting Ward 7 Breast Cancer Awareness Ridge Road Rec 830 Ridge Road SE	15 OUTREACH Ipm to 3:30pm Grocery Shuttle Woodmore Towne Ctr. Capital Gateway 201 58th St NE 1:30pm to 3pm Breast Cancer Awareness Matthews-2616 MLK SE	16 IOam to 1pm Seabury Shuttle The Strand Publick Playhouse 5445 Landover Road Hyattsville, MD	17 OUTREACH-2	18
19	20	21	22	1pm to 3:30pm Grocery Shuttle Amish Market Matthews Memorial 2616 MLK Ave SE	Ipm to 3:30pm Grocery Shuttle Woodmore Towne Center Overlook Apt. 3700 9th Street SE	25
26	27	28	1pm to 3:30pm Grocery Shuttle Walmart - Alexandria Anacostia Garden 3600 Ely Place SE	30	31	